

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4618/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/04/2006 in GA No.231/1982 of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BACCHRAJ

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
   Mr. C.. Pandey, Adv.  
   Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Registered notice sent to the sole respondent returned with an endorsement  
that the person is not residing there.

Petitioner to take appropriate steps for correct address within four weeks from  
today.

In addition, dasti service is also permitted.

Call on 15th January, 2008.  
(SUNIL THOMAS)  
s Registrar